
Lincoln County Wellness Committee 

The Wellness Committee is responsible for overseeing the implementation of the Wellness 

Program and compliance with the Wellness Policy, including the oversight of the development 

of goals of the Program and procedures for evaluation and measurement of the Program. The 

The committee may consist of representatives from the School System and the community. 

 Committee members are asked to commit to serving on the committee for at least two years.  

If you are interested in serving as a member of the Wellness Committee, please fill out the 

 form. Nomination Form located on the Lincoln County Nutrition Services webpage under the 

Wellness Policy tab (link provided below). Email a completed nomination form to Latoya  

Singleton at lsingleton@lcboe.us. ,  Lincoln County Wellness Policy 

Wellness Committee Members and Contact Information 2025-2026 

 

Dr. Stephanie Goldman                                                                     Mr. Parker Martin  

Lincoln County Elementary School Principal                                  Athletic Director                                                                             

Parent                                                                                                   pmartin@lcboe.us                                                                          

sgoldman@lcboe.us 

 

Dr. Howie Gunby                                                                                 Mrs. Latoya Singleton                                                         

Superintendent of Schools                                                                Nutrition Director                                                                           

hgunby@lcboe.us                                                                               lsingleton@lcboe.us  

 

Dr. Benton Cunningham                                                                    Mrs. Allison Echols 

Associate Superintendent of Schools                                              School Nurse 

Parent                                                                                                    aechols@lcboe.us  

bcunningham@lcboe.us 
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